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OnSpotApparel

Don't forget to check out the OnSpot Apparel booth at
each Ontario Cup and Provincial Championship
weekend for your customizable OBA gear!

OnSpot booth locations and times for each weekend
will be posted at:
basketball.on.calcompetitions/championships/on-
spot-apparell.
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2022 Ontario Basketball Provincial Championships

U14 Boys
Provincial Championships
*PROVINGIAL* April 29- May 1, 2022 )
ﬂ”‘MFI””S”IPS Toronto Pan Am Sports Centre ‘/
& ‘

Venues ONTAR'O
Toronto Pan Am Sports Centre BASKETBALL

875 Morningside Ave, Toronto, ON M1C 0C7

Pool A Pool A W/L Pool B W/L Pool B
1 - Durham Gators Orange - Chris 0-0 0-0 2-TPG
4 - Grassroots Elite Russell 0-0 0-0 3 - Caledon Cougars Dodig
5 - SBA Premier 1 0-0 0-0 6 - Guelph CYO Knights Bell
8 - Bramtpon Warriors Brown 0-0 0-0 7 - London Ramblers
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Durham Gators Orange - Chris SBA Premier 1 TPASC #2
6:00 p.m. Caledon Cougars Dodig London Ramblers TPASC #2
7:30 p.m. Grassroots Elite Russell Bramtpon Warriors Brown TPASC #3
7:30 p.m. TPG Guelph CYO Knights Bell TPASC #2
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Durham Gators Orange - Chris Bramtpon Warriors Brown TPASC
10:30 a.m. Grassroots Elite Russell SBA Premier 1 TPASC
12:00 p.m. TPG London Ramblers TPASC
1:30 p.m. Caledon Cougars Dodig Guelph CYO Knights Bell TPASC
3:00 p.m. Durham Gators Orange - Chris Grassroots Elite Russell TPASC
4:30 p.m. SBA Premier 1 Bramtpon Warriors Brown TPASC
6:00 p.m. TPG Caledon Cougars Dodig TPASC
7:30 p.m. Guelph CYO Knights Bell London Ramblers TPASC
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 1st Place Team B 2nd Place Team TPASC
10:30 a.m. B 1st Place Team A 2nd Place Team TPASC
Bronze Medal Game
1:00 p.m. Loser (1) | | | Loser (2) TPASC

Gold Medal Game
2:30 p.m. Winner (1) | | | Winner (2) TPASC



https://www.google.com/maps/place/Toronto+Pan+Am+Sports+Centre/@43.7906752,-79.1959735,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x89d4da737d415d0f:0xc84a1f8fd907be35!8m2!3d43.7906752!4d-79.1937848

2022 Ontario Basketball Provincial Championships

U14 Girls
Provincial Championships
April 29- May 1, 2022
Toronto Pan Am Sports Centre

*PROVINCIAL~*

CHAMPIONSHIpS

Venues ONTAR'O
Toronto Pan Am Sports Centre BASKETBALL

875 Morningside Ave, Toronto, ON M1C 0C7

Pool A Pool A W/L Pool B W/L Pool B
1 - Niagara Basketball 0-0 0-0 2 - Brampton Warriors
4 - Transway Basketball 0-0 0-0 3 - Oakville Vytis
5 - MMBA Thompson 0-0 0-0 6 - Vaughan Panthers
8 - Ottawa Elite 0-0 0-0 7 - Sudbury Basketball
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Niagara Basketball MMBA Thompson TPASC #1
6:00 p.m. Oakville Vytis Sudbury Basketball TPASC #1
6:00 p.m. Transway Basketball Ottawa Elite TPASC #3
9:00 p.m. Brampton Warriors Vaughan Panthers TPASC #1
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Niagara Basketball Ottawa Elite TPASC
10:30 a.m. Transway Basketball MMBA Thompson TPASC
12:00 p.m. Brampton Warriors Sudbury Basketball TPASC
1:30 p.m. Oakville Vytis Vaughan Panthers TPASC
3:00 p.m. Niagara Basketball Transway Basketball TPASC
4:30 p.m. MMBA Thompson Ottawa Elite TPASC
6:00 p.m. Brampton Warriors Oakville Vytis TPASC
7:30 p.m. Vaughan Panthers Sudbury Basketball TPASC
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 1st Place Team B 2nd Place Team TPASC
10:30 a.m. B 1st Place Team A 2nd Place Team TPASC
Bronze Medal Game
1:00 p.m. Loser (1) | Loser (2) TPASC
Gold Medal Game
2:30 p.m. Winner (1) | Winner (2) TPASC



https://www.google.com/maps/place/Toronto+Pan+Am+Sports+Centre/@43.7906752,-79.1959735,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x89d4da737d415d0f:0xc84a1f8fd907be35!8m2!3d43.7906752!4d-79.1937848




2022 Ontario Cup Championships

ONTARIQ

cup

Friday
4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

Saturday
9:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

Sunday
9:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

Pool A

1 - Durham Gators Blue Mike
4 - Wildhawk

5 - KW Vipers Randell

8 - Brampton Warriors
Wharton

Home Team
Durham Gators Blue Mike
Wildhawk
Milton Stags S Elite
Blessed Sacrament Bowen

Home Team
Durham Gators Blue Mike
Wildhawk
Blessed Sacrament Bowen
Milton Stags S Elite
Durham Gators Blue Mike
KW Vipers Randell
Blessed Sacrament Bowen
North Region Biagini

Home Team
A 4th Place Team
A 3rd Place Team

A 2nd Place Team

A 1st Place Team

1385 Woodroffe Ave, Nepean, ON K2G 1V8

U14 Boys
Division #1
April 29-May 1,2022
Ottawa /
Venues J‘

ONTARIO
BASKETBALL

Algonquin College

Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B
0-0 0-0 2 - Blessed Sacrament Bowen
0-0 0-0 3 - Milton Stags S Elite
0-0 0-0 6 - North Region Biagini
7 - North Toronto Huskies
0-0 0-0 Reydman
Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
KW Vipers Randell Algonquin #1
Brampton Warriors Wharton Algonquin #1
North Toronto Huskies Reydman  Algonquin #1
North Region Biagini Algonquin #1
Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
Brampton Warriors Wharton Algonquin #1
KW Vipers Randell Algonquin #1
North Toronto Huskies Reydman  Algonquin #1
North Region Biagini Algonquin #1
Wildhawk Algonquin #1
Brampton Warriors Wharton Algonquin #1
Milton Stags S Elite Algonquin #1

North Toronto Huskies Reydman  Algonquin #1

Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
B 4th Place Team Algonquin #1
B 3rd Place Team Algonquin #1
Bronze Medal Game
B 2nd Place Team Algonquin #1

Gold Medal Game

B 1st Place Team Algonquin #1



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys W
Division #2
of X April 29-May 1,2022 ‘ ‘
T A R Ottawa
ON CuP 10 - J)/

Algonquin College ONTAR'O

1385 Woodroffe Ave, Nepean, ON K2G 1V8 BASKETBA LL

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B
1 - DK Dragons Bell 0-0 0-0 2 - Oakville Venom
4 - GCBA Wolverines Loucks 0-0 0-0 3 - Ancaster Magic Rehn
5 - KYBA ONL Greger 0-0 0-0 6 - Sudbury Jam Smith
8 - Markham Gators Orange
Wayne 0-0 0-0 7 - Halton Burloak Rick
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. DK Dragons Bell KYBA ONL Greger Algonquin #2
6:00 p.m. GCBA Wolverines Loucks Markham Gators Orange Wayne Algonquin #2
7:30 p.m. Ancaster Magic Rehn Halton Burloak Rick Algonquin #2
9:00 p.m. Oakville Venom Sudbury Jam Smith Algonquin #2
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. DK Dragons Bell Markham Gators Orange Wayne Algonquin #2
10:30 a.m. GCBA Wolverines Loucks KYBA ONL Greger Algonquin #2
12:00 p.m. Oakville Venom Halton Burloak Rick Algonquin #2
1:30 p.m. Ancaster Magic Rehn Sudbury Jam Smith Algonquin #2
3:00 p.m. DK Dragons Bell GCBA Wolverines Loucks Algonquin #2
4:30 p.m. KYBA ONL Greger Markham Gators Orange Wayne Algonquin #2
6:00 p.m. Oakville Venom Ancaster Magic Rehn Algonquin #2
7:30 p.m. Sudbury Jam Smith Halton Burloak Rick Algonquin #2
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Algonquin #2
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Algonquin #2
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Algonquin #2

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Algonquin #2



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys W
Division #3
of X April 29-May 1,2022 ‘ ‘
T A R Ottawa
ON CuP 10 - J)/

CardelRec Recreation Complex ON 'AR'O

1500 Shea Rd, Stittsville, ON K2S 0B2 B ASK ETB A L L

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B

1 - Kingston Impact Cowan 0-0 0-0 2 - Burlington Force Denney

4 - Brantford CYO Hawks

Taylor 0-0 0-0 3- CKATT

5 - Etobicoke Thunder 1 0-0 0-0 6 - MUMBA Red

7 - Brampton Warriors
8 - Ottawa South Whalen 0-0 0-0 Saunders
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Kingston Impact Cowan Etobicoke Thunder 1 CardelRec
6:00 p.m. Brantford CYO Hawks Taylor Ottawa South Whalen CardelRec
7:30 p.m. CKATT Brampton Warriors Saunders ~ CardelRec
9:00 p.m. Burlington Force Denney MUMBA Red CardelRec
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Kingston Impact Cowan Ottawa South Whalen CardelRec
10:30 a.m. Brantford CYO Hawks Taylor Etobicoke Thunder 1 CardelRec
12:00 p.m. Burlington Force Denney Brampton Warriors Saunders ~ CardelRec
1:30 p.m. CKATT MUMBA Red CardelRec
3:00 p.m. Kingston Impact Cowan Brantford CYO Hawks Taylor ~ CardelRec
4:30 p.m. Etobicoke Thunder 1 Ottawa South Whalen CardelRec
6:00 p.m. Burlington Force Denney CKATT CardelRec
7:30 p.m. MUMBA Red Brampton Warriors Saunders ~ CardelRec
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team CardelRec
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team CardelRec
Bronze Medal Game

12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team CardelRec

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team CardelRec



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys W
Division #4
of X April 29-May 1,2022 ‘ ‘
T A R Ottawa
ON CuP 10 - J)/

Richcraft Recreation Complex ONTAR'O
4101 Innovation Dr, Ottawa, ON K2K 0J3 BASKETBALL

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B
1 - Hoopzone Knights 0-0 0-0 2 - Northern Kings Flores
4 - Nepean Blue Devils Leach 0-0 0-0 3 - SBA Premier 2
5 - East York Eagles 0-0 0-0 6 - Blessed Sacrament Garrick
8 - Mississauga Monarchs 7 - JCC Maccabi Warriors
Millar 0-0 0-0 North
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Hoopzone Knights East York Eagles Richcraft #1
6:00 p.m. Nepean Blue Devils Leach Mississauga Monarchs Millar  Richcraft #1
7:30 p.m. SBA Premier 2 JCC Maccabi Warriors North  Richcraft #1
9:00 p.m. Northern Kings Flores Blessed Sacrament Garrick  Richcraft #1
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Hoopzone Knights Mississauga Monarchs Millar  Richcraft #1
10:30 a.m. Nepean Blue Devils Leach East York Eagles Richcraft #1
12:00 p.m. Northern Kings Flores JCC Maccabi Warriors North  Richcraft #1
1:30 p.m. SBA Premier 2 Blessed Sacrament Garrick  Richcraft #1
3:00 p.m. Hoopzone Knights Nepean Blue Devils Leach Richcraft #1
4:30 p.m. East York Eagles Mississauga Monarchs Millar  Richcraft #1
6:00 p.m. Northern Kings Flores SBA Premier 2 Richcraft #1
7:30 p.m. Blessed Sacrament Garrick JCC Maccabi Warriors North  Richcraft #1
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Richcraft #1
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Richcraft #1
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Richcraft #1

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Richcraft #1



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys
Division #5
NT A Ri 0 April 290-tl\t/|ay 1,2022 &iii‘
awa
D CU p Venues J‘(

Richcraft Recreation Complex ON TAR ' o
4101 Innovation Dr, Ottawa, ON K2K 0J3 BASKETBALL

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B
1 - JUMP Miss/Oak 0-0 0-0 2 - Vaughan Panthers
4 - Milton Stags Red 0-0 0-0 3 - DC United Nkosi
5 - SBA Team Harvey 0-0 0-0 6 - Pelham Panthers Pino-Martinez
0-0 7 - Halton Blake
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. JUMP Miss/Oak SBA Team Harvey Richcraft #2
6:00 p.m. DC United Nkosi Halton Blake Richcraft #2
7:30 p.m. Vaughan Panthers Pelham Panthers Pino-Martinez  Richcraft #2
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. JUMP Miss/Oak Milton Stags Red Richcraft #2
10:30 a.m. Vaughan Panthers Halton Blake Richcraft #2
12:00 p.m. DC United Nkosi Pelham Panthers Pino-Martinez  Richcraft #2
1:30 p.m. Milton Stags Red SBA Team Harvey Richcraft #2
3:00 p.m. Vaughan Panthers DC United Nkosi Richcraft #2
4:30 p.m. Pelham Panthers Pino-Martinez Halton Blake Richcraft #2
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
8:30 a.m. (1) 1st Pool A (1) 2nd Pool B Richcraft #2
10:00 a.m. (2) 1st Pool B (2) 2nd Pool A Richcraft #2
Consolation Game
11:30 p.m. 3rd Pool A 3rd Pool B Richcraft #2
Bronze Medal
1:00 p.m. Loser (1) Loser (2) Richcraft #2
Gold Medal

2:30 p.m. Winner (1) Winner (2) Richcraft #2



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys W
Division #6
of X April 29-May 1,2022 ‘ ‘
T A R Ottawa
ON CuP 10 - J)/

Sir Wilfrid Laurier Secondary School ONTAR'O
1515 Tenth Line Rd, Orléans, ON K1E 3E8 BASKETBALL

Carlington Community Centre
900 Merivale Rd, Ottawa, ON K1Z 578

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B
2 - North Toronto Huskies
1 - Gold Medal 0-0 0-0 Johnson
4 - YNBA Avengers Smieszek 0-0 0-0 3 - Guelph Gryphons
5 - Toronto Triple Threat 0-0 0-0 6 - Stoney Creek NYB
8 - Niagara Falls Red Raiders 0-0 0-0 7 - KW Vipers Nelson
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
6:00 p.m. Gold Medal Toronto Triple Threat Carlington
6:00 p.m. YNBA Avengers Smieszek Niagara Falls Red Raiders Laurier
7:30 p.m. Guelph Gryphons KW Vipers Nelson Laurier
9:00 p.m. North Toronto Huskies Johnson Stoney Creek NYB Laurier
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Gold Medal Niagara Falls Red Raiders Laurier
10:30 a.m. YNBA Avengers Smieszek Toronto Triple Threat Laurier
12:00 p.m. North Toronto Huskies Johnson KW Vipers Nelson Laurier
1:30 p.m. Guelph Gryphons Stoney Creek NYB Laurier
3:00 p.m. Gold Medal YNBA Avengers Smieszek Laurier
4:30 p.m. Toronto Triple Threat Niagara Falls Red Raiders Laurier
6:00 p.m. North Toronto Huskies Johnson Guelph Gryphons Laurier
7:30 p.m. Stoney Creek NYB KW Vipers Nelson Laurier
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Laurier
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Laurier
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Laurier

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Laurier



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys W
Division #7
* * April 29-May 1,2022 \ ‘
TA R Ottawa
D N CUP Iu Venues J‘(

Minto Recreation Complex ONTAR'O
3500 Cambrian Rd, Nepean, ON K2J 0V1 BASKETBA LL

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BWIL Pool B
1 - Brooklin Elite 0-0 0-0 2 - Etobicoke Thunder 2
4 - Brantford CYO Hawks
Dallaway 0-0 0-0 3 - Barrie Royals Smith
5 - Oxford Attack 0-0 0-0 6 - North Region Engracia
8 - DCBA Bulldogs Kendall 0-0 0-0 7 - Canada Elite CSA
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Brooklin Elite Oxford Attack Minto
6:00 p.m. Brantford CYO Hawks Dallaway DCBA Bulldogs Kendall Minto
7:30 p.m. Barrie Royals Smith Canada Elite CSA Minto
9:00 p.m. Etobicoke Thunder 2 North Region Engracia Minto
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Brooklin Elite DCBA Bulldogs Kendall Minto
10:30 a.m. Brantford CYO Hawks Dallaway Oxford Attack Minto
12:00 p.m. Etobicoke Thunder 2 Canada Elite CSA Minto
1:30 p.m. Barrie Royals Smith North Region Engracia Minto
3:00 p.m. Brooklin Elite Brantford CYO Hawks Dallaway Minto
4:30 p.m. Oxford Attack DCBA Bulldogs Kendall Minto
6:00 p.m. Etobicoke Thunder 2 Barrie Royals Smith Minto
7:30 p.m. North Region Engracia Canada Elite CSA Minto
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Minto
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Minto
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Minto

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Minto



ELITE CAMPS

—HOOP DREAMS — - — -

OVERNIGHT BASKETBALL CAMP

MR A,

g 6 ==

HOOP DREAMS PROGRAM

Hoop Dreams is an overnight basketball program designed for athletes aged 9-17 who are looking to work on their game,
learn, and have fun playing basketball. Campers at Hoop Dreams will improve their skills, develop lasting friendships, and
learn valuable life lessons that lead to success both on & off the court.

RECREATION TIME

Athletes will also have time during the day to enjoy traditional overnight camp land and water activities. These include
canoeing, kayaking, stand-up paddleboard, tubing, swimming, rock climbing, archery, beach volleyball and much more!

BASKETBALL PROGRAMS OFFERED:

* Youth Camp: Boys & Girls ages 9-13 * Mini Camp: Boys & Girls Ages 8-9 & 10-12
- Teen Camp: BOyS & Girls ages 1317 *Mini Camp is a 4 day & 3 night camp experience
« Girls Only C . Girl 9.13 * LIT (Leader In Training Program):
Irls Unly Lamp: Girls ages 3-15 For Boys & Girls Age T5 By Dec 31
*Note: Boys are on-site during this session but all basketball
programming is girls enly » CIT (Coach In Training Program):

» High Performance Camp: Boys & Girls ages 11-13 & 14-17 Fof Boys:belints sge 1Ly Deed]
Rep Players Only
**Please see website for a full program description**

905-896-4667 or toll-free 1-866-326-4667 www.hoopdreams.elitecamps.com

o, . — . - —




ALL SPORT PROGRAM

All-Sport is an overnight sports camp, designed for children aged 9-13 who are looking to experience a
variety of fun, land, and water activities. Campers will get to experience all of the activities we have to
offer, including canoe, kayak, stand-up paddleboard, tubing, water skiing, archery, climbing wall, low ropes,
basketball, soccer, beach volleyball, & arts & crafts. Campers will improve their skills, develop

lasting friendships, and learn valuable life lessons.

LOCATION

The camp is located at the Elite Camps Outdoor Leadership Centre. About 3 hours from Toronto,

the camp stretches over 75 acres in the South Bruce Peninsula. Athletes will enjoy our amazing facilities
which include 5 state-of-the-art basketball courts overlooking the lake, an indoor gymnasium with glass
backboards, and much more. Athletes will sleep comfortably in our air-conditioned cabins and eat in our
6000 sq. ft. dining hall.

S——— . -,
s

FEES FOR: YOUTH, TEEN, GIRLS ONLY, HIGH-PERFORMANCE & ALL SPORT CAMPS
Regular Price 2022 $1,275 Plus HST (Paid in Installments)

Note: A minimum of $200 deposit is required for each week, Final payment is due April 1, 2022
Sibling discounts available. For team pricing call the office.

FEES FOR: LIT, CIT & MINI CAMP PROGRAMS

Leadership In Training Program (LIT) $1360 per week (2 week program) = $2720 + HST
Coach In Training Program (CIT) $1050 per week (2 week program) = $2100 + HST
Mini Camp Program $695 + HST per 4 day camp

Air Conditioned Cabins

W

If you or your team would like to book a presentation about our program at your home or team practice,
please contact our Director, Stephanie Rudnick at steph@elitecamps.com

— —905-896-466

~ or toll-free
1-866-326-4667
ELITE CAMPS '

—HOOP DREAMS — www.hoopdreams.elitecamps.com




2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys
Division #8
April 29-May 1,2022
Ottawa

Venues
Hunt Club-Riverside Park Community Centre
3320 Paul Anka Dr, Ottawa, ON K1V 0J9
John McCrae Secondary School
103 Malvern Dr, Nepean, ON K2J 4T2

Longfields-Davidson Heights Secondary School
149 Berrigan Dr, Nepean, ON K2J 5C6

ONTARIQ

ONTARIO
BASKETBALL

Pool A

Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B

1 - Richmond Hill Gators Blue

2 - Richmond Hill Gators

Wing 0-0 0-0 Orange
4 - Brockville Blazers Lundvall 0-0 0-0 3 - Stratford Revolution
5 - KYBA ONL Neeley 0-0 0-0 6 - CW Celtics
8 - Halton Burloak Denley 0-0 0-0 7 - MUMBA Black
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Richmond Hill Gators Blue Wing KYBA ONL Neeley Hunt Club
6:00 p.m. Brockville Blazers Lundvall Halton Burloak Denley Hunt Club
7:30 p.m. Stratford Revolution MUMBA Black Hunt Club
9:00 p.m. Richmond Hill Gators Orange CW Celtics Hunt Club
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Richmond Hill Gators Blue Wing Halton Burloak Denley Longfields A
10:30 a.m. Brockville Blazers Lundvall KYBA ONL Neeley Longfields A
12:00 p.m. Richmond Hill Gators Orange MUMBA Black Longfields A
1:30 p.m. Stratford Revolution CW Celtics Longdfields A
3:00 p.m. Richmond Hill Gators Blue Wing Brockville Blazers Lundvall Longfields A
4:30 p.m. KYBA ONL Neeley Halton Burloak Denley Londfields A
6:00 p.m. Richmond Hill Gators Orange Stratford Revolution Londfields A
7:30 p.m. CW Celtics MUMBA Black Longdfields A
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team McCrae
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team McCrae
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team McCrae
Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team McCrae



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys W
Division #9
of X April 29-May 1,2022 ‘ ‘
T A R Ottawa
ON CuP 10 - J)/

John McCrae Secondary School ONTAR'O
103 Malvern Dr, Nepean, ON K2J 4T2 BASKETBA LL

Longdfields-Davidson Heights Secondary School
149 Berrigan Dr, Nepean, ON K2J 5C6

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B
2 - Peterborough Power
1 - Chatham Kent Wildcats 0-0 0-0 Werger
4 - SBA Team Dennis 0-0 0-0 3 - Burlington Force Hamel
5 - Belleville Spirits 0-0 0-0 6 - Next Generation
8 - West Ottawa Hornets 0-0 0-0 7 - Prescott Russell Rockets
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
6:30 p.m. Chatham Kent Wildcats Belleville Spirits McCrae
7:00 p.m. SBA Team Dennis West Ottawa Hornets Longfields C
8:00 p.m. Burlington Force Hamel Prescott Russell Rockets McCrae
8:30 p.m. Peterborough Power Werger Next Generation Longfields C
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Chatham Kent Wildcats West Ottawa Hornets Longfields C
10:30 a.m. SBA Team Dennis Belleville Spirits Longfields C
12:00 p.m. Peterborough Power Werger Prescott Russell Rockets Longfields C
1:30 p.m. Burlington Force Hamel Next Generation Longfields C
3:00 p.m. Chatham Kent Wildcats SBA Team Dennis Longfields C
4:30 p.m. Belleville Spirits West Ottawa Hornets Longfields C
6:00 p.m. Peterborough Power Werger Burlington Force Hamel Longfields C
7:30 p.m. Next Generation Prescott Russell Rockets Longfields C
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Longfields C
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Longfields C
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Longfields C

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Longfields C



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys
Division #10
April 29-May 1,2022
Ottawa /
Venues J‘

Merivale High School ONTAR'O
1755 Merivale Rd, Nepean, ON K2G 1E2 BASKETBALL

Nepean Sportsplex
1701 Woodroffe Ave, Nepean, ON K2G 1W2

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B
1 - Ottawa South Osmond 0-0 0-0 2 - Toronto Lords O Brien
4 - JUMP Brampton 0-0 0-0 3 - New Horizon Heat Whitby
6 - New Horizon Heat
5 - Ancaster Blitz Talaga 0-0 0-0 Markham
7 - Guelph CYO Knights
8 - BWT Rebels 0-0 0-0 Boucher
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
6:00 p.m. Ottawa South Osmond Ancaster Blitz Talaga Nepean
6:00 p.m. JUMP Brampton BWT Rebels Nepean
7:30 p.m. New Horizon Heat Whitby Guelph CYO Knights Boucher Nepean
9:00 p.m. Toronto Lords O Brien New Horizon Heat Markham Nepean
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Ottawa South Osmond BWT Rebels Merivale
10:30 a.m. JUMP Brampton Ancaster Blitz Talaga Merivale
12:00 p.m. Toronto Lords O Brien Guelph CYO Knights Boucher Merivale
1:30 p.m. New Horizon Heat Whitby New Horizon Heat Markham Merivale
3:00 p.m. Ottawa South Osmond JUMP Brampton Merivale
4:30 p.m. Ancaster Blitz Talaga BWT Rebels Merivale
6:00 p.m. Toronto Lords O Brien New Horizon Heat Whitby Merivale
7:30 p.m. New Horizon Heat Markham Guelph CYO Knights Boucher Merivale
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Merivale
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Merivale
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Merivale

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Merivale



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys
Division #11
X 2t April 29-May 1,2022
DNTARIU Ottawa
cu P Venues

St Laurent Recreation Complex
525 Coté St, Ottawa, ON K1K 0Z8

Michele Heights Community Centre
2955 Michéle Dr, Ottawa, ON K2B 8G3

ONTARIO
BASKETBALL

Pool A

Pool AW/L Pool BWI/L

Pool B

1 - Midland Waves 0-0 0-0 2 - Greater Sudbury
4 - KYBA ONL Bazil 0-0 0-0 3 - Kingston Impact Foster
5 - Nepean Blue Devils Leung 0-0 0-0 6 - Durham Gators White Cyle
8 - Valhalla 0-0 0-0 7 - Cornwall Lions
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
6:00 p.m. Midland Waves Nepean Blue Devils Leung St Laurent
7:30 p.m. KYBA ONL Bazil Valhalla Michele Heights
7:30 p.m. Kingston Impact Foster Cornwall Lions St Laurent
9:00 p.m. Greater Sudbury Durham Gators White Cyle St Laurent
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Midland Waves Valhalla St Laurent
10:30 a.m. KYBA ONL Bazil Nepean Blue Devils Leung St Laurent
12:00 p.m. Greater Sudbury Cornwall Lions St Laurent
1:30 p.m. Kingston Impact Foster Durham Gators White Cyle St Laurent
3:00 p.m. Midland Waves KYBA ONL Bazil St Laurent
4:30 p.m. Nepean Blue Devils Leung Valhalla St Laurent
6:00 p.m. Greater Sudbury Kingston Impact Foster St Laurent
7:30 p.m. Durham Gators White Cyle Cornwall Lions St Laurent
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team St Laurent
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team St Laurent
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team St Laurent
Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team St Laurent



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys
Division #12
April 29-May 1,2022
Ottawa {
Venues J‘
Francois Dupuis Recreation Centre ON IAR'O
2263 Portobello Blvd., Ottawa, ON K4A 0X3 B ASK ETB A L L
Pool A Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B
1 - Ancaster Magic Ransom 0-0 0-0 2 - South Windsor Warriors
4 - DK Dragons Crowdis 0-0 0-0 3 - Cambridge Centaurs
5 - Huntsville Hurricanes 0-0 0-0 6 - MUMBA White
8 - South Muskoka Breakers 0-0 0-0 7 - Thornhill Thunder
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Ancaster Magic Ransom Huntsville Hurricanes Dupuis
6:00 p.m. DK Dragons Crowdis South Muskoka Breakers Dupuis
7:30 p.m. Cambridge Centaurs Thornhill Thunder Dupuis
9:00 p.m. South Windsor Warriors MUMBA White Dupuis
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Ancaster Magic Ransom South Muskoka Breakers Dupuis
10:30 a.m. DK Dragons Crowdis Huntsville Hurricanes Dupuis
12:00 p.m. South Windsor Warriors Thornhill Thunder Dupuis
1:30 p.m. Cambridge Centaurs MUMBA White Dupuis
3:00 p.m. Ancaster Magic Ransom DK Dragons Crowdis Dupuis
4:30 p.m. Huntsville Hurricanes South Muskoka Breakers Dupuis
6:00 p.m. South Windsor Warriors Cambridge Centaurs Dupuis
7:30 p.m. MUMBA White Thornhill Thunder Dupuis
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Dupuis
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Dupuis
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Dupuis

Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Dupuis



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys
@ Division #13
NTARE[ April 29 - May 1, 2022 ‘
Ottawa
0 CUP 0 Vonues \J}/

Overbrook Community Centre

33 Quill St, Ottawa, ON K1K 4E7 ONTAR'O
Hunt Club-Riverside Park Community Centre BASKETBALL

3320 Paul Anka Dr, Ottawa, ON K1V 0J9

Teams WI/L

1 - Pelham Panthers Sanecki 0-0

2 - Toronto Lords Purple Select 0-0

3 - Halton Burloak Chris 0-0

4 - Huron Lakers Wright 0-0

5 - St Thomas Shock 0-0
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
6:00 p.m. Pelham Panthers Sanecki Halton Burloak Chris ~ Overbrook
7:30 p.m. ‘oronto Lords Purple Select Huron Lakers Wright ~ Overbrook
9:00 p.m. Halton Burloak Chris St Thomas Shock Overbrook
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Pelham Panthers Sanecki Huron Lakers Wright Hunt Club
10:30 a.m. St Thomas Shock Toronto Lords Purple Sele  Hunt Club
12:00 p.m. Huron Lakers Wright Halton Burloak Chris Hunt Club
1:30 p.m. Pelham Panthers Sanecki St Thomas Shock Hunt Club
3:00 p.m. Halton Burloak Chris Toronto Lords Purple Selec  Hunt Club
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
8:30 a.m. Huron Lakers Wright St Thomas Shock Hunt Club

Pelham Panthers Toronto Lords Purple
10:00 a.m. Sanecki Select Hunt Club
Bronze Medal Game

1:00 p.m. 3rd Place Team 4th Place Team Hunt Club

Gold Medal Game
2:30 p.m. 1st Place Team 2nd Place Team Hunt Club



2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Boys
Division #14
* TA R*I 0 April 29(;&;11:,3; 1, 2022 \ )
D N CU p Venues J‘/

Nepean Sportsplex

1701 Woodroffe Ave, Nepean, ON K2G 1W2 ONTAR ' o
BASKETBALL

WIL
1 - IEM Simcoe 0-
2 - Sudbury Jam Desormeaux 0-
3 - Upper Valley River Dogs Gauthier 0-
4 - Hall of Fame Academy 0-

Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. IEM Simcoe Hall of Fame Academy Nepean
10:30 p.m. Sudbury Jam Desormeaux Upper Valley River Dogs Gauthier Nepean
12:00 p.m. IEM Simcoe Upper Valley River Dogs Gauthier Nepean
1:30 p.m. Sudbury Jam Desormeaux Hall of Fame Academy Nepean

Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
8:30 a.m. IEM Simcoe Sudbury Jam Desormeaux Nepean

Upper Valley River Dogs
10:00 a.m. Gauthier Hall of Fame Academy Nepean
Bronze Medal Game
1:00 p.m. 3rd Place Team 4th Place Team Nepean
Gold Medal Game
2:30 p.m. 1st Place Team

2nd Place Team Nepean
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2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Girls W
Division #1
* * April 29-May 1,2022 )
TAR \
D N cupP IU Venues J‘/

Bill Crothers Secondary School
44 Main St Unionville, Unionville, ON L3R 2E4

Markham District High School
89 Church St, Markham, ON L3P 2M3

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B
1 - NT Huskies 0-0 0-0 2 - Brockville Blazers
4 - Burlington Force 0-0 0-0 3 - Tecumseh Saints
5 - Barrie Royals (Wilson) 0-0 0-0 6 - KW Vipers (Wicken)
8 - DK Dragons (Petersen) 0-0 0-0 7 - Halton Huskies
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:00 p.m. NT Huskies Barrie Royals (Wilson) Bill Crothers A
6:30 p.m. Burlington Force DK Dragons (Petersen) Bill Crothers A
4:30 p.m. Tecumseh Saints Halton Huskies Playground #1
6:00 p.m. Brockville Blazers KW Vipers (Wicken) Playground #1
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. NT Huskies DK Dragons (Petersen) Bill Crothers A
9:00 a.m. Burlington Force Barrie Royals (Wilson) Bill Crothers B
9:00 a.m. Brockville Blazers Halton Huskies Markham DHS
9:00 a.m. Tecumseh Saints KW Vipers (Wicken) Markville SS
1:30 p.m. NT Huskies Burlington Force Bill Crothers A
1:30 p.m. Barrie Royals (Wilson) DK Dragons (Petersen) Bill Crothers B
1:30 p.m. Brockville Blazers Tecumseh Saints Markham DHS
1:30 p.m. KW Vipers (Wicken) Halton Huskies Markville SS
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Bill Crothers A
9:00 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Bill Crothers B
Bronze Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Bill Crothers B
Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Bill Crothers A

Each team will receive at least three (3) pool games.

In the event of a tie within pool play, the Ontario Basketball Tie Break Format will be used.

Playground Durham ON IAR'O

1313 Boundary Dr, Osh , ON
e BASKETBALL


https://goo.gl/maps/gAsUHpUBdAGC55pB9

2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Girls
Division #2
* * April 29-May 1,2022 @‘
TAR
DN cupP Iu Venues J‘/

Playground Durham ONTAR'O
1313 Boundary Dr, Osh , ON
ez BASKETBALL

Bill Crothers Secondary School
44 Main St Unionville, Unionville, ON L3R 2E4

Markham District High School
89 Church St, Markham, ON L3P 2M3

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B
1 - UA Canada Elite 0-0 0-0 2 - DCBA Chameleons
3 - Etobicoke Thunder
4 - Peterborough Power 0-0 0-0 (Sturino)
5 - SBA Barron 0-0 0-0 6 - Brantford CYO (Romany)
8 - Oakville Vytis North 0-0 0-0 7 - Oakville Vytis Yellow
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. UA Canada Elite SBA Barron Playground #2
6:00 p.m. Peterborough Power Oakville Vytis North Playground #2
4:00 p.m. Etobicoke Thunder (Sturino) Oakville Vytis Yellow Bill Crothers B
6:30 p.m. DCBA Chameleons Brantford CYO (Romany) Bill Crothers B
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
10:30 a.m. UA Canada Elite Oakville Vytis North Bill Crothers A
10:30 a.m. Peterborough Power SBA Barron Bill Crothers B
10:30 a.m. DCBA Chameleons Oakville Vytis Yellow Markham DHS
10:30 a.m. Etobicoke Thunder (Sturino) Brantford CYO (Romany) Markville SS
3:00 p.m. UA Canada Elite Peterborough Power Bill Crothers A
3:00 p.m. SBA Barron Oakville Vytis North Bill Crothers B
3:00 p.m. DCBA Chameleons Etobicoke Thunder (Sturino)  Markham DHS
3:00 p.m. Brantford CYO (Romany) Oakville Vytis Yellow Markville SS
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
10:30 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Bill Crothers A
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Bill Crothers B
Bronze Medal Game
3:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Bill Crothers A
Gold Medal Game
3:00 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Bill Crothers B

Each team will receive at least three (3) pool games.

In the event of a tie within pool play, the Ontario Basketball Tie Break Format will be used.


https://goo.gl/maps/gAsUHpUBdAGC55pB9

2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Girls
Division #3
April 29-May 1,2022 ‘
Venues J‘

David Miller Community Centre ON IAR'O

130 Racco Pkwy, Thornhill, ON L4J 8X9 BASKETBALL

Playground Durham
1313 Boundary Dr, Oshawa, ON
L1J 627
Bill Crothers Secondary School
44 Main St Unionville, Unionville, ON L3R 2E4

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool BW/L Pool B
1 - Pelham Panthers 0-0 0-0 2 - East York Eagles
4 - Etobicoke Thunder
(Duggan) 0-0 0-0 3 - Huron Lakers (Turner)
5 - London 86ers 0-0 0-0 6 - NT Huskies (McKenzie)
8 - Ottawa South Basketball 0-0 0-0 7 - YNBA (Lundy)

Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. East York Eagles NT Huskies (McKenzie) David Ann Miller
6:00 p.m. Etobicoke Thunder (Duggan) Ottawa South Basketball Playground #3
4:00 p.m. Pelham Panthers London 86ers Bill Crothers C
6:30 p.m. Huron Lakers (Turner) YNBA (Lundy) Bill Crothers C

Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
12 p.m. Pelham Panthers Ottawa South Basketball Bill Crothers A
12 p.m. Etobicoke Thunder (Duggan) London 86ers Bill Crothers B
12 p.m. East York Eagles YNBA (Lundy) Markham DHS
12 p.m. Huron Lakers (Turner) NT Huskies (McKenzie) Markville HS
4:30 p.m. Pelham Panthers Etobicoke Thunder (Duggan) Bill Crothers A
4:30 p.m. London 86ers Ottawa South Basketball Bill Crothers B
4:30 p.m. East York Eagles Huron Lakers (Turner) Markham DHS
4:30 p.m. NT Huskies (McKenzie) YNBA (Lundy) Markville HS

Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
12 p.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Bill Crothers A
12 p.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Bill Crothers B
Bronze Medal Game
4:30 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Bill Crothers A
Gold Medal Game
4:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Bill Crothers B

Each team will receive at least three (3) pool games.

In the event of a tie within pool play, the Ontario Basketball Tie Break Format will be used.


https://goo.gl/maps/naWsbKmzuuoDM14C6
https://goo.gl/maps/gAsUHpUBdAGC55pB9

2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Girls W
Division #4
* * April 29-May 1,2022 )
TAR \
ON cCuP 10 J‘/

David Miller Community Centre ON IAR'O

130 Racco Pkwy, Thornhill, ON L4J 8X9 BASKETBALL

Playground Durham
1313 Boundary Dr, Oshawa, ON
L1J 627

Tommy Douglas Secondary School
4020 Major MacKenzie Dr W, Woodbridge, ON L4H 4E9

Hodan Nalayeh Secondary School
1401 Clark Ave W, Thornhill, ON L4J 7R4

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B
1 - Orangeville Hawks 0-0 0-0 2 - Transway #2
4 - UA Canada Elite VCB 0-0 0-0 3 - London CYO
6 - Kingston Impact
5 - London Ramblers 0-0 0-0 (Stevenson)
8 - Dundas Dynamo 0-0 0-0 7 - NK Queens of the North
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
6:00 p.m. Orangeville Hawks London Ramblers David Ann Miller
7:30 p.m. UA Canada Elite VCB Dundas Dynamo David Ann Miller
9:00 p.m. London CYO NK Queens of the North David Ann Miller
7:30 p.m. Transway #2 Kingston Impact (Stevenson) Playground #1
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Orangeville Hawks Dundas Dynamo Tommy Douglas
10:30 a.m. UA Canada Elite VCB London Ramblers Tommy Douglas
12:00 p.m. Transway #2 NK Queens of the North Tommy Douglas
1:30 p.m. London CYO Kingston Impact (Stevenson)  Tommy Douglas
3:00 p.m. Orangeville Hawks UA Canada Elite VCB Tommy Douglas
4:30 p.m. London Ramblers Dundas Dynamo Tommy Douglas
6:00 p.m. Transway #2 London CYO Tommy Douglas
7:30 p.m. Kingston Impact (Stevenson) NK Queens of the North Tommy Douglas
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team Hodan
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team Hodan
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team Hodan
Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team Hodan

Each team will receive at least three (3) pool games.

In the event of a tie within pool play, the Ontario Basketball Tie Break Format will be used.


https://goo.gl/maps/naWsbKmzuuoDM14C6
https://goo.gl/maps/e4aTFL3bkHqKTtndA
https://goo.gl/maps/e4aTFL3bkHqKTtndA
https://g.page/HodanNSS?share
https://g.page/HodanNSS?share

2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Girls W
Division #5
* * April 29-May 1,2022 ‘
TAR \
ON cupP 10 Vonuos J‘(

Playground Durham ON IAR'O

1313 .0 .0
Boundi% I?SrZ7 shawa, ON BASKETBALL

St Augustine Catholic High School
2188 Rodick Rd, Markham, ON L6C 1S3

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B
1 - Toronto Triple Threat 0-0 0-0 2 - Guelph Youth Basketball
4 - St. Thomas Shock 0-0 0-0 3 - Toronto Lords
5 - IEM Scarborough 0-0 0-0 6 - Belleville Spirits
8 - Ottawa Shooting Stars 0-0 0-0 7 - Nepean Hughes
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Toronto Triple Threat IEM Scarborough Playground #4
6:00 p.m. St. Thomas Shock Ottawa Shooting Stars Playground #4
7:30 p.m. Toronto Lords Nepean Hughes Playground #4
7:30 p.m. Guelph Youth Basketball Belleville Spirits Playground #3
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Toronto Triple Threat Ottawa Shooting Stars St. Augustine
10:30 a.m. St. Thomas Shock IEM Scarborough St. Augustine
12:00 p.m. Guelph Youth Basketball Nepean Hughes St. Augustine
1:30 p.m. Toronto Lords Belleville Spirits St. Augustine
3:00 p.m. Toronto Triple Threat St. Thomas Shock St. Augustine
4:30 p.m. IEM Scarborough Ottawa Shooting Stars St. Augustine
6:00 p.m. Guelph Youth Basketball Toronto Lords St. Augustine
6:00 p.m. Belleville Spirits Nepean Hughes Victoria Square
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. A 4th Place Team B 4th Place Team St. Augustine
10:30 a.m. A 3rd Place Team B 3rd Place Team St. Augustine
Bronze Medal Game
12:00 p.m. A 2nd Place Team B 2nd Place Team St. Augustine
Gold Medal Game
1:30 p.m. A 1st Place Team B 1st Place Team St. Augustine

Each team will receive at least three (3) pool games.

In the event of a tie within pool play, the Ontario Basketball Tie Break Format will be used.


https://goo.gl/maps/ft1NN5Ay6os4fjuF7

2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Girls
Division #6
April 29 - May 1, 2022

ONTARIQ

Venues
Playground Durham
1313 Boundary Dr, Oshawa, ON
L1J 627

Eather Michael McGiveny Catholic Academy High School
5300 14th Ave, Markham, ON L3S 3K8

Stoufville District Secondary School
801 Hoover Park Dr, Whitchurch-Stouffville, ON L4A 0A4

ONTARIO
BASKETBALL

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool B WIL Pool B
1 - Grimsby Grizzlies 0-0 0-0 2 - Flamborough Fire
4 - Chatham Kent Wildcats 0-0 0-0 3 - Barrie Royals (Wylie)
5 - Kingston Impact (Derbyshire) 0-0 0-0 6 - Stratford Revolution
0-0 7 - KWGBA
Friday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
4:30 p.m. Grimsby Grizzlies Kingston Impact (Derbyshire) Playground #5
6:00 p.m. Barrie Royals (Wylie) KWGBA Playground #5
7:30 p.m. Flamborough Fire Stratford Revolution Playground #5
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
9:00 a.m. Grimsby Grizzlies Chatham Kent Wildcats Father McGivney
10:30 a.m. Flamborough Fire KWGBA Father McGivney
12:00 p.m. Barrie Royals (Wylie) Stratford Revolution Father McGivney
1:30 p.m. Chatham Kent Wildcats Kingston Impact (Derbyshire) Father McGivney
3:00 p.m. Flamborough Fire Barrie Royals (Wylie) Father McGivney
4:30 p.m. Stratford Revolution KWGBA Father McGivney
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team Location
8:30 a.m. (1) 1st Pool A (1) 2nd Pool B Stouffville HS
10:00 a.m. (2) 1st Pool B (2) 2nd Pool A Stouffville HS
Consolation Game
11:30 p.m. 3rd Pool A 3rd Pool B Stouffville HS
Bronze Medal
1:00 p.m. Loser (1) Loser (2) Stouffville HS
Gold Medal
2:30 p.m. Winner (1) Winner (2) Stouffville HS


https://goo.gl/maps/yUam9VjxEPntLJV19

2022 Ontario Cup Championships

U14 Girls
Division #7
April 29 - May 1, 2022

ONTARIQ

CupP

Venues

Victoria Square Public School
50 Prince of Wales Dr, Markham, ON L6C 0K2

Pool A Pool AW/L Pool B W/L Pool B
1 - West Ottawa Hornets 0-0 0-0 2 - YSSK (Waskey)
4 - Lakeshore Lynx 0-0 0-0 3 - Huntsville Hurricanes
6 - Ottawa Next Level
5-GCBA 0-0 0-0 Pampararo
Saturday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team
9:00 a.m. West Ottawa Hornets Lakeshore Lynx
10:30 a.m. YSSK (Waskey) Ottawa Next Level Pampararo
12:00 p.m. Lakeshore Lynx GCBA
1:30 p.m. YSSK (Waskey) Huntsville Hurricanes
3:00 p.m. West Ottawa Hornets GCBA
4:30 p.m. Huntsville Hurricanes Ottawa Next Level Pampararo
Sunday Home Team Home Score Away Score Away Team
8:30 a.m. (1) 1st Seed Pool A (1) 2nd Seed Pool B
10:00 a.m. (2) 1st Seed Pool B (1) 2nd Seed Pool A
Consolation Game
11:30 p.m. 3rd Seed Pool A 3rd Seed Pool B
Bronze Medal Game
1:00 p.m. Loser of Game (1) Loser of Game (2)

Gold Medal Game

2:30 p.m. Winner of Game (1) Winner of Game (2)

ONTARIO
BASKETBALL

Location
Victoria Square
Victoria Square
Victoria Square
Victoria Square
Victoria Square
Victoria Square

Location
Victoria Square
Victoria Square
Victoria Square

Victoria Square

Victoria Square


https://goo.gl/maps/ZH4Jdmf9pVK24nVd8
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